AUTOMOTIVE
DS313 LUXEON FX2-L Plus Cool White Product Datasheet  ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
FEATURES AND BENEFITS PRIMARY APPLICATIONS
High drive current capability for increased flux performance Daytime Running Lamps
Three pad design with a dedicated thermal pad enables superior thermal
performance Cornering

to TC = 85°C at the beginning of the pulse.  Unless otherwise noted, the same test conditions apply to all data in this document.
Figure 1. Case temperature measurement point for LUXEON FX2-L Plus Cool White.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON FX2-L Plus Cool White follow the convention below:
A  1  F  2  –  B  B  B  B  C  D  E  F  G  G  G  G  H
Where:
B  B  B  B	 –	 designates color temperature or wavelength (5850 for cool white)
C	 –	 designates Lumiramic size (F = 1150 um)
D	 –	 designates form factor (2 = 2PAD)
E	 –	 designates product generation (A = Gen 1)
F	 –	 designates future product offerings
G  G  G  G	 –	 designates minimum luminous flux (example: 0300 = 300 lumens)
H	 –	 designates options code for distribution
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON FX2-L Plus Cool White with a minimum luminous flux of 320 lm:
A  1  F  2  –  5  8  5  0  F  3  A  0  0  3  2  0  0
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON FX2-L Plus
Cool White is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS313 LUXEON FX2-L Plus Cool White Product Datasheet  20201027 ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product selection for LUXEON FX2-L Plus Cool White at < 20 ms MP, 1000 mA, TC = 85°C.
MINIMUM LUMINOUS FLUX [1] (lm) PART NUMBER
310 A1F2-5850F3A003100
320 A1F2-5850F3A003200
330 A1F2-5850F3A003300
340 A1F2-5850F3A003400
350 A1F2-5850F3A003500
360 A1F2-5850F3A003600
370 A1F2-5850F3A003700
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Optical Characteristics for LUXEON FX2-L Plus Cool White.
PART NUMBER
CORRELATED COLOR TEMPERATURE[1]
(K) TYPICAL TOTAL INCLUDED ANGLE [2]
2θ0.90V
TYPICAL VIEWING ANGLE [3]
2θ1/2MINIMUM MAXIMUM
A1F2-5850F3A0xxxx0 5180 6680 140° 120°
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 Correlated color temperature is measured at binning condition.
2.	 2θ0.90V denotes the total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured, i.e. the cone defined by the off-axis angle θ0.90V from the LED centerline includes 90% of the total flux.
3.	 2θ1/2 denotes the viewing angle, with θ1/2 being the off-axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
Thermal Characteristics
Table 3. Thermal characteristics for LUXEON FX2-L Plus Cool White derived from thermal transient measurements at 1000 mA (DC)
and 25°C stage temperature.
PART NUMBER
THERMAL RESISTANCE—
JUNCTION TO CASE (K/W)
Rθj-c el [1] Rθj-c real [2]
TYPICAL MAXIMUM TYPICAL MAXIMUM
A1F2-5850F3A0xxxx0 3.5 4.2 5.0 6.0
Notes for Table 3: